Holy Family Parish April 9

Happy Easter!

Plant Project
Teams 2 and 3 are asked to work the Plant Project this

week. We will be working Tuesday &Wednesday
morning & afternoon. All volunteers greatly appreciated!

Thank You
Dear Friends and Family of Oda M. (Preister) Schneider:
Oda’s family wishes to thank everyone who showed their
love and concern to them after she died so unexpectedly.
She would have been so happy to see her classmates and
all her nieces and nephews, plus everyone else, at the
funeral. Oda loved life, but with her strong love for God
we can just imagine the joy she is having now. The
funeral Mass was so beautiful! Father Olsen, your homily
couldn’t be beat our Folk Choir either. Thank you to
everyone who made a salad, bars, or gave a memorial.
The Circle ladies did an awesome job. In lieu of Thank
You’s there will be a Mass said for all of you in May. May
God Bless youl!

Collection Report April 2

Sunday Giving 1465.00
School Support 1085.00
Flowers 40.00
Bldg & Imp 40.00
Loose 311.00
Total 2941.00

Volunteers Needed
Lindsay Fire and Rescue is looking for people willing
to serve our community as EMTs and firemen. If

interested, contact Wade Pfeifer for more information.
402-920-0706.

Road closed
The gravel road to the cemetery will be closed starting
this week until June 1% for paving.

Scouting for Food
The Boy Scouts will be collecting items for the

Albion Food Pantry the week of April 14" to April
21", You may leave monetary donations and food
items at the Lindsay Cooperative Grocery Store.
There will also be a trailer located at

B & B Repair to drop off items. Thank You

March Calendar Winnetrs

Trevor & Hannah
Lindhorst

Irene Martischang

Kyle & Kali Frauendorfer
Family

Kent & Pat Preister
Kenten & Nicole Kabes
Family

Michaela & Josh Gall
Family

Virgil Preister

John & Becky Reichmuth
Mark & Sandy Wegener
Joel Schumacher Family
Phyllis Shanle

Ann Preister

Mardell Preister

Amy Wiese

Mike & Sandy Classen
Grayson Bender

Larry Kurtenbach
Jetemy Stenger

Lori Herchenbach
Aidan Backes

Marvin & Mary Weeder
Dan & Cathy Korus
Roger & LouAnn Noonan
Glenn Beller

Rory Engler

Hartley Werner

Caleb Lindhorst

Glen & Joan Pfeifer
Phyllis Shanle

Glen & Joan Pfeifer
Janet Osten

3/1/2023
3/2/2023

3/3/2023
3/4/2023

3/5/2023

3/6/2023

3/7/2023

3/8/2023

3/9/2023
3/10/2023
3/11/2023
3/12/2023
3/13/2023
3/14/2023
3/15/2023
3/16/2023
3/17/2023
3/18/2023
3/19/2023
3/20/2023
3/21/2023
3/22/2023
3/23/2023
3/24/2023
3/25/2023
3/26/2023
3/27/2023
3/28/2023
3/29/2023
3/30/2023
3/31/2023

All winners were awarded $50



