# Holy Family Parish April 9 Happy Easter!

#### **Plant Project**

Teams 2 and 3 are asked to work the Plant Project this week. We will be working **Tuesday &Wednesday** morning & afternoon. All volunteers greatly appreciated!

#### Thank You

Dear Friends and Family of Oda M. (Preister) Schneider: Oda's family wishes to thank everyone who showed their love and concern to them after she died so unexpectedly. She would have been so happy to see her classmates and all her nieces and nephews, plus everyone else, at the funeral. Oda loved life, but with her strong love for God we can just imagine the joy she is having now. The funeral Mass was so beautiful! Father Olsen, your homily couldn't be beat our Folk Choir either. Thank you to everyone who made a salad, bars, or gave a memorial. The Circle ladies did an awesome job. In lieu of Thank You's there will be a Mass said for all of you in May. May God Bless you!

### Collection Report April 2

Sunday Giving	1465.00
School Support	1085.00
Flowers	40.00
Bldg & Imp	40.00
Loose	311.00
Total	2941.00

#### Volunteers Needed

Lindsay Fire and Rescue is looking for people willing to serve our community as EMTs and firemen. If interested, contact Wade Pfeifer for more information. 402-920-0706.

## Road closed

The gravel road to the cemetery will be closed starting this week until June 1<sup>st</sup> for paving.

# **Scouting for Food**

The Boy Scouts will be collecting items for the Albion Food Pantry the week of April 14<sup>th</sup> to April 21<sup>st</sup>. You may leave monetary donations and food items at the Lindsay Cooperative Grocery Store. There will also be a trailer located at B & B Repair to drop off items. Thank You

#### March Calendar Winners

T 9 II 1	
Trevor & Hannah Lindhorst	3/1/2023
Irene Martischang	3/1/2023
Kyle & Kali Frauendorfer	3/2/2023
Family	3/3/2023
Kent & Pat Preister	3/4/2023
Kenten & Nicole Kabes	3, 1, 2023
Family	3/5/2023
Michaela & Josh Gall	
Family	3/6/2023
Virgil Preister	3/7/2023
John & Becky Reichmuth	3/8/2023
Mark & Sandy Wegener	3/9/2023
Joel Schumacher Family	3/10/2023
Phyllis Shanle	3/11/2023
Ann Preister	3/12/2023
Mardell Preister	3/13/2023
Amy Wiese	3/14/2023
Mike & Sandy Classen	3/15/2023
Grayson Bender	3/16/2023
Larry Kurtenbach	3/17/2023
Jeremy Stenger	3/18/2023
Lori Herchenbach	3/19/2023
Aidan Backes	3/20/2023
Marvin & Mary Weeder	3/21/2023
Dan & Cathy Korus	3/22/2023
Roger & LouAnn Noonan	3/23/2023
Glenn Beller	3/24/2023
Rory Engler	3/25/2023
Hartley Werner	3/26/2023
Caleb Lindhorst	3/27/2023
Glen & Joan Pfeifer	3/28/2023
Phyllis Shanle	3/29/2023
Glen & Joan Pfeifer	3/30/2023
Janet Osten	3/31/2023
•	

All winners were awarded \$50